flexible repayment profile,  but all shareholder loans must be repaid before the end of the useful life of the infrastructure.

Subordinated loans that are no shareholder loans, have a fixed repayment profile. If the available cash flow from the

participations is not sufficient, then overdue repayments need to be repaid as soon as possible. The agreed maturity date

of such a loan is typically several years prior to the end of the useful life of the infrastructure.

http://www.tincinvest.com/

TINC Comm. VA  – Karel Oomsstraat 37, 2018 Antwerpen, Belgium – T +32 3 290 21 73 – www.tincinvest.com  Page | 31

Sensitivity on assumptions at portfolio level

The following chart and table shows the sensitivity of the fair value of the portfolio to changes in energy prices, energy

production, inflation and discount rate. The analysis gives an indication on the sensitivity of the fair value, all other variables

remaining equal. These sensitivities are assumed to be independent of each other. Combined sensitivities are not

presented.

Sensitivity
FV 31/12/2019

Public
Infrastructure

Energy
Transition

Demand Based Loans Total

Discount Rate

Discount rate: -0,5% ▲ 6.077.283 ▲ 2.139.585 ▲ 3.439.891 - ▲ 11.656.759

Discount rate: +0,5% ▼ 5.551.794 ▼ 2.034.109 ▼3.175.148 - ▼ 10.761.050

Inflation

Inflation: -0,5% ▼ 525.070 ▲ 1.451.905 ▼ 2.586.784 - ▼ 1.659.949

Inflation: +0,5% ▲ 552.158 ▼ 2.039.710 ▲ 3.193.554 - ▲ 1.706.002

Energy Prices

Energy Prices: -10% - ▼ 2.141.733 - - ▼ 2.141.733

Energy Prices: +10% - ▲ 1.885.130 - - ▲ 1.885.130

Energy Production

Energy Production: -5% - ▼ 6.463.507 - - ▼ 6.463.507

Energy Production: +5% - ▲ 6.001.476 - - ▲ 6.001.476

Positive ▲   Negative ▼

315.369.085

(10 761 050) 11 656 759

(6 463 507) 6 001 476

(1 659 949)

(2 141 733)

1 706 002

1 885 130

290 300 310 320 330 340

Discount Rate; +/- 0,5%

Inflation; -/+  0,5%

Energy Prices; -/+  10%

Energy Production; -/+ 5%

Fair Value in € Millions

http://www.tincinvest.com/

TINC Comm. VA  – Karel Oomsstraat 37, 2018 Antwerpen, Belgium – T +32 3 290 21 73 – www.tincinvest.com  Page | 32

6.7. Deferred taxes

As at December 31, 2019, the ‘deferred taxes’ amounted to € 2.923.895. This amount consists of (a) the inclusion of the

estimated value of the tax losses carried forward for an amount of € 1.510.022 and of (b) the tax benefit related to the

future amortization of capitalized costs (IPO & SPO) for an amount of € 1.413.873. During the reporting period, the deferred